## 504035122 10/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANISH KAMAL	09/20/2016
LUKE HAYLOCK	09/20/2016
HASIM MULAZIMOGLU	09/20/2016
ANDREAS LIEBSCHER	09/20/2016
GREGORY RIZZA	09/20/2016
RODRIGO PINHEIRO	09/20/2016
WUDHIDHAM PRACHUMSRI	09/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCOA INC.
Street Address:	201 ISABELLA STREET
Internal Address:	ALCOA CORPORATE CENTER
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212-5858

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15059608
PCT Number:	US1637610

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973) 443-3572
Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH AGOSTINO

Address Line 1: ALCOA INC. C/O GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

**Address Line 2:** 500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932-0677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-1212/CIP & CIP/PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO

SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#pag	e1.tif	
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=14_1212_CIP_Assignment#page8.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MANISH KAMAL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3861 Sunflower Street, Seal Beach, California 90740; LUKE HAYLOCK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4522 Huntley Avenue, Culver City, California 90230; HASIM MULAZIMOGLU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1052 N. Cypress Street, La Habra, California 90631; ANDREAS LIEBSCHER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4119 Nemaha Drive, San Diego, California 92117; GREGORY RIZZA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5251 Vallecito Avenue, Westminster, California 92683; RODRIGO PINHEIRO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11232 Streamfield Court, Riverside, California 90505; and WUDHIDHAM PRACHUMSRI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 20516 Earl Street, Torrance, California 90503 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a new and original COATED FASTENERS WITH CONFORMING SEALS, for which a utility patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2016 as U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 15/059,608 which claims the benefit of commonly-owned, co-pending U.S. Application Serial No. 14/854,223, filed September 15, 2015, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/051,602, filed September 17, 2014 and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/051.

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date:	09/20/2016	Ву:	The same of the sa
,		········::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MANISH KAMAL
State of	,	<b>;</b>	
County of			
KAMAL to	o me personally known as the iged to me the same was execut	individua ed by Man	re me personally came the above-named MANISH who executed the foregoing instrument, who of his own free will for the uses and purposes
No Date:	otary Public  G/20/16	By:	2-13/L
Date.			LUKE HAYLOCK
State of			
County of			
HAYLOCK	to me personally known as the ged to me the same was execut	e individu	ore me personally came the above-named LUKE at who executed the foregoing instrument, who of his own free will for the uses and purposes
No	stary Public		
Date:	9/20/16	Ву: _	M.f.l. Mulayingha HASIM MULAZIMOGLI
State of			
County of			
named HA instrument purposes t	On thisday of SIM MULAZIMOGLU to me person, who acknowledged to me the sar herein mentioned.	onally kno nejwas ex	, 20, before me personally came the above- wn as the individual who executed the foregoing ecuted by him of his own free will for the uses and
No	tary Public		

	and the second of the second o
and the James	
Date: <u>09/20/2016</u> By:	ANDREAS LIEBSCHER
	A CONTROL PROPOSITION
State of	
County of	
On thisay of named ANDREAS LIEBSCHER to me personally kno instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was ex purposes therein mentioned.	, 20, before me personally came the above- own as the individual who executed the foregoing recuted by him of his own free will for the uses and
Notary Public	· ·
Date: 9/20/2016 By:	Can Prince
	GREGORY RIZZA
State of	
Country of	
County of	
On thisday of named GREGORY RIZZA to me personally known instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was ex purposes therein mentioned.	
Notary Public	
Date: 9/20/2016 By:	T2-3795 RODRIGO PINHEIRO
State of	
County of	
On thisday of named_RODRIGO_PINHEIRO to me personally know instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was ex purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public	
Date: 8y:	

			14-1212/CIP [IP15.103079]
Date: 9/20/20/6	By:	Widhila	Chri
		WUDHIDHAM PRAC	CHUMSRI
State of		w	
County of	PAN AND		
On thisday of named WUDHIDHAM PRACHUMSRI to me foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me uses and purposes therein mentioned.		ally known as the in	
Notary Public			

NY 245762801v1

ALL PURPOS	E ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT	r.	A postari muhitic	or other officer completing t	hie annierae
State of	California		)	verifies only the document to wi	e identity of the individual wi nich this certificate is attached curacy, or validity of that doc	to signed the I, and not the
County of	Los Angele	) :§	SS S	uumumess, ac	coracy, or various us mai doc	untersi.
MANISH KAN within instrumer his/her/their sign	<u>(IAL.</u> who pront and acknown ature(s) on the state of th	oved to me on the vledged to me the se instrument the	e basis of satisfacto at he/she/they exec e person(s), or the e	ry evidence to be th uted the same in his ntity upon behalf of	*UBLIC , personally te person(s) whose name(s /her/their authorized capac which the person(s) acted that the foregoing paragray	) is/are subscribed to the city(ies), and that by , executed the instrument
WITNESS my	hand and offi	cial seal.  Sheve	5	(Seal)	COMM Notary P	N N. JIMENEZ  A. #2071395  Lublic - California G  ngeles County  Expires Jane 17, 2018?
State of	California Los Angels	s )	SS			
LUKE HAYLO within instrumer his/her/their sign	nt and acknov nature(s) on th	oved to me on the vledged to me the ne instrument the	e basis of satisfacto at he/she/they exec person(s), or the e	ry evidence to be the uted the same in his. ntity upon behalf of	OTARY PUBLIC .pe e person(s) whose name(s) /her/their authorized capac which the person(s) acted that the foregoing paragrap	) is/are subscribed to the ity(ies), and that by , executed the instrument
WITNESS my) Signature	and and office	rial seal.	ents	(Seal)	Notary F Los A	N N. JIMENEZ  M. #2071395  Public - California   Repeles County  Copires Are 17, 2018
State of	California Los Angele	s )	SS			
HASIM MULA subscribed to the and that by his/h	e within instru er/their signa	who proved to runent and acknoture(s) on the ins	ne on the basis of s wledged to me that strument the person	he/she/they execute (s), or the entity upo	to be the person(s) whose d the same in his/her/their on behalf of which the personal California that the foregoing	authorized capacity(ies) on(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS my h	and and office	ial seal.	8-	(Seal)	COMM Notary F Los A	A. #2071395 & Public - California & Public - California & Public - Caunty & Public &
	1	VOTARY CERTIF	ICATE BEING ATTA	CHED TO THE FOLL	OWING DOCUMENT	
DOCUMENT TITL		20 CH10 4 CH 00C0	ON ATTE CAN PERSON			
	Prolamation (	97 C.FR 1.63) FOR UI		LICATION - COATED F 1212/CIP (IP15,183879)	ASTENERS WITH CONFORMIN	G SEALS
	4	of Pages:	2 Docs	nent Date:09/2	8/2016	

ALL PURPOS	E ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	T.	***************************************		
		***************************************		r other officer completing this certificate dentity of the individual who signed the	
State of	California	)	document to whic	h this certificate is attached, and not the racy, or validity of that document.	
County of	Los Angeles	) SS )			
		•			
MANISH KAN within instrumer his/her/their sign	IAL, who proved to me on that and acknowledged to me that are some that are some in the contract of the con	ne basis of satisfactory e hat he/she/they executed ne person(s), or the entity	vidence to be the p the same in his/ho upon behalf of w	the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  BLIC , personally appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by thich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESSmy	and and official seal.			SUSAN N. JIMENEZ COMM. #2071395 =	
Signature_	Would Albert	<sup>2</sup> Z	(Seal)	Notary Public - California	
		0	friend	My Comm. Expires Line 17, 2018	
State of	California Los Angeles	) ) ss )			
LUKE HAYLO within instrumer his/her/their sign	CK. who proved to me on the standard acknowledged to me the start of the start o	ne basis of satisfactory et hat he/she/they executed the person(s), or the entity	vidence to be the p the same in his/he upon behalf of w	ARY PUBLIC , personally appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the per/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument at the foregoing paragraph is true	
WITNESS my) Signature	and and official seal.	ene	(Seal)	SUSAN M. JIMENEZ COMM. #2071395 Motary Public - California & Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires June 17, 2018	
State of	California	)			
County of	Los Angeles	SS			
On September 20, 2016 before me, SUSAN N. JIMENEZ, NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared HASIM MULAZIMOGLU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my h	and and official scal.	3	(Seal)	SUSAN N. JIMENEZ COMM. #2071395 Notary Public - California E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires June 17, 2018	
	NOTARY CERTI	FICATE BEING ATTACHE	D TO THE FOLLO	wing dixcument	
DOCUMENT TITL	<b>E</b> :				
8	ECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR U	TILITY OR DESIGN APPLICA DOCKET NO. 14-12114	TION – COATED FAS	TENERS WITH CONFORMING SEALS	
	# of Pages:	2 Document	***************************************	016	
	~ <del></del>		Districtmenene	***************************************	

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of California	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
) SS	truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
County of Los Angeles	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On <u>September 20, 2016</u> before me, <u>SUSAN N. JIMEN ANDREAS LIEBSCHER</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	SUSAN N. JIMENEZ COMM. #2071395 Notary Public - California Los Angles County Wy Comm. Excess June 17, 2018
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
On September 28, 2016 before me, SUSAN STREGORY RIZZA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	SUSAN N. JINENEZ  COND. #2071395  Condy rublic - California E  Angeles County  My Connt. Expires Ame 17, 2018
State of <u>California</u> )	
County of Los Angeles	
On <u>September 20, 2016</u> before me, <u>SUSAN?</u> <u>RODRIGO PINHEIRO</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State and correct.	ted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument e of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Will Winner	COMM. #2071395 Notary Public - California B Los Angeles County C My Comm. Expires June 17, 2018
NOTARY CERTIFICATE BEING ATTACHE	D TO THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT
DOCUMENT TITLE:	
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICA DOCKET NO. 14-1212/C	VTION – COATED FASTENERS WITH CONFORMING SEALS CIP [1P15.103879]
# of Pages: 2 Document l	

ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
State of <u>California</u> )	verifies of document	public or other officer completing this certificationly the identity of the individual who signed that to which this certificate is attached, and not the test, accuracy, or validity of that document.	e
County of Los Angeles	4 4411414	ess, accuracy, or variately or that document.	
On September 28, 2016 before me, WUDHIDHAM PRACHUMSRI, who proved to me on the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the prinstrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under and correct.	e that he/she/they execute erson(s), or the entity upo	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is ed the same in his/her/their authorized caps on behalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	s/are icity(ies) cuted th
WITNESS my sand and official seal-7		SOUSAN BUTTONET	<b>-3</b> °
Signature (MUN) (MAN)	(Seal)	Notary Public California Las Angeles County Ny Comm. Expires June 17, 2018	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE BEING ATTACHED TO THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENT			
TAGGTERSON WHITE D.			
DOCUMENT TITLE:			
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION – COATED FASTENERS WITH CONFORMING SEALS  DOCKET NO. 14-1212/CIP (IP15.183879)			

Document Date;\_\_\_\_\_

09/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 039932 FRAME: 0774

**RECORDED: 10/04/2016** 

# of Pages:\_